
2023 York County Beekeepers Association Swarm Call List

North of Rt 30 and East of I-83

North of Rt 30 and West of I-83

South of Rt 30 and East of I-83

Tiffany Ayres 717-968-9359 Dillsburg, Dover, York Springs
Patty Cummins 717-823-8641
Brock Heffner 717-324-5420 Southern York County 
Jessie Hollinger 717-693-5522 PA
Robert House 717-729-5621 All of York, Cumberland, and Dauphin Counties
Chuck Kraft 717-324-3028
Deborah Mathias 717-315-7656 Etters area
Richard Reincke 717-855-7517 Wrightsville, Hellam, Springettsbury, Craley
Christine Rhoads 717-419-3534
Tom Sedlacko 724-454-3317 West York, Shiloh
William Sprenkle 717-668-2488 East York, Hellam
Bryan Stambaugh 717-873-9837 ODCC, West York, Dover

Tiffany Ayres 717-968-9359 Dillsburg, Dover, York Springs
Mark Chronister 717-873-7221 Dover
Kathy Firestone 717-683-2255 Wellsville, Dover, Dillsburg 
Rob Gearhart 717-577-0872 Adams County
Dimps and Val Hawthorne 717-649-4836

717-778-7778
Dillsburg

Robert House 717-729-5621 All of York, Cumberland, and Dauphin Counties
Mike Kelly 717-472-0271 Hanover area 
Nick Kovalchick 717-814-7703 West York
Hal Mack 570-419-1542 15 mile radius around Hanover, PA 
Deborah Mathias 717-315-7656 Etters area
John Patterson 717-480-3815 Northern York, Dillsburg, Dover, Lewisberry, Wellsville,

Andersontown
William Sprenkle 717-668-2488 East York, Hellam
Bryan Stambaugh 717-873-9837 ODCC, West York, Dover
Joyce Wilder 717-805-9908 West Shore areas of New Cumberland, Camp Hill, and

Mechanicsburg

Sam Albright 717-318-1513 York and Southern York County
Rich Brown 717-465-9458 Hanover
Robert Bull 717-424-9817 Southern York County 
Ashley Coutant 717-880-3902 Southern York County
Patty Cummins 717-823-8641
Matthew Doll 814-441-6220 Southern York County 
Jessie Hollinger 717-693-5522 PA



Robert House 717-729-5621 All of York, Cumberland, and Dauphin Counties
Nick Kovalchick 717-814-7703 West York
Lori Laird 717-309-5810
Melissa McMurphy 717-542-9418 Felton 
Bruce Olszewski 717-668-3888 Southern York County area 
David Papke 717-246-2339 Stewartstown, Red Lion
Nathan Pears 717-873-2109 Seven Valleys
Richard Reincke 717-855-7517 Wrightsville, Hellam, Springettsbury, Craley
William Sprenkle 717-668-2488 East York, Hellam
Bryan Stambaugh 717-873-9837 ODCC, West York, Dover
Eric Thomas 410-977-3588 Southern York County  

Sam Albright 717-318-1513 York and Southern York County
Jeremy Barnes 717-428-1144 Southern and Western York County
Robert Bull 717-424-9817 Southern York County 
Ashley Coutant 717-880-3902 Southern York County
Patty Cummins 717-823-8641
Matthew Doll 814-441-6220 Southern York County 
Tom Ensminger 717-424-3356 Seven Valleys
Rob Gearhart 717-577-0872 Adams County
Jessie Hollinger 717-693-5522 PA
Robert House 717-729-5621 All of York, Cumberland, and Dauphin Counties
Mike Kelly 717-472-0271 Hanover area 
Nick Kovalchick 717-814-7703 West York
Hal Mack 570-419-1542 15 mile radius around Hanover, PA 
Bruce Olszewski 717-668-3888 Southern York County area 
Nathan Pears 717-873-2109 Seven Valleys
William Sprenkle 717-668-2488 East York, Hellam
Bryan Stambaugh 717-873-9837 ODCC, West York, Dover
Eric Thomas 410-977-3588 Southern York County  
Laura Vonella 931-220-6002 Pennsylvania, New Oxford, Heidelberg, Hanover
Christopher White 717-324-5054 Spring Grove, Jefferson, Seven Valleys, Hanover

South of Rt 30 and West of I-83


